


East Aloha Drive Improvements Phase 1									
Bid Opening Tuesday, December 7, 2021 at 3:00 PM									
Bid Tabulation									
12/16/2021				Moran Hauling, Inc 10380 Three Rivers Road Gulfport, MS 39503		Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC 23272 Hwy 49 Frontage Rd. Suite B. Saucier, MS 39574		DNA Underground, LLC 16101 S Swan Road Gulfport, MS 39503	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1500	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 40,241.00	\$ 40,241.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
02071C	Removal of Topsoil (4")	200	CY	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
02071D	Removal of Excess Material	425	CY	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,081.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,100.00
02071E	Removal of existing curbing	370	LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,660.00
02071F	Crushed Rock (610 stone 8")	600	CY	\$ 83.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 95.20	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
02500A	Asphalt Leveling Course	300	Ton	\$ 91.19	\$ 27,357.00	\$ 119.42	\$ 35,826.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00
02500B	2" Asphalt Base Course	500	Ton	\$ 91.19	\$ 45,595.00	\$ 117.10	\$ 58,550.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00
02500C	2" Asphalt Surface Course	500	Ton	\$ 92.33	\$ 46,165.00	\$ 119.42	\$ 59,710.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 77,500.00
02500D	Demolition of Pavement All types and thicknesses	1200	SY	\$ 3.11	\$ 3,732.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00
02500E	Milling	100	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 10,700.00
02500F	Thermoplastic Striping (Double Yellow)	2300	LF	\$ 1.43	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 3,611.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00
02500G	Thermoplastic Striping Crosswalk	3000	SF	\$ 7.15	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 7.54	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00
02500H	Thermoplastic Striping Stop Bar	130	SF	\$ 7.15	\$ 929.50	\$ 7.54	\$ 980.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00
02500I	Street Signs	9	Each	\$ 417.10	\$ 3,753.90	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
02723 B	PE 15" Pipe	660	LF	\$ 55.85	\$ 36,861.00	\$ 39.46	\$ 26,043.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,080.00
02723 C	PE 18" Pipe	140	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 75.42	\$ 10,558.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,580.00
02723 D	Drain Inlets	17	Each	\$ 2,873.52	\$ 48,849.84	\$ 2,001.69	\$ 34,028.73	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 50,150.00
02723 E	Utility Adjustments	13	Each	\$ 855.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 14,716.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
03310A	Curbing	2300	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 21.46	\$ 49,358.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 89,700.00
Base Bid					\$ 399,023.49		\$ 440,112.33		\$ 607,870.00
Additive Alternate #1				Corrected Bid	\$ 396,923.49				
02500 J	Brick Paver Pedestrian Crosswalk (4)	90	SY	\$ 327.00	\$ 29,430.00	\$ 313.20	\$ 28,188.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,920.00
02500G	Thermoplastic Striping Crosswalk (Remove 4)	-880	SF	\$ 7.15	\$ (6,292.00)	\$ 7.54	\$ (6,635.20)	\$ 10.00	\$ (8,800.00)
Alternate Bid					\$ 23,138.00		\$ 21,552.80		\$ (880.00)
Total Alternate Bid					\$ 422,161.49		\$ 461,665.13		\$ 606,990.00
				Corrected Bid	\$ 420,061.49				

